
NOCONTRACTIOCOOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IBAO - .

2. AMENIOENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFE-CTIVE DATE 4. REQUI•:TIONIPURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(J appIcable)
M019 See block 15c.I

6. SSUEDBY 3100 7.AOMISTEREDBY (Nothorthan terri) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attnf: Adelis N Rodriguez, 301-492-3623 Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OP CONTIRACTOR (No. street. county, State nd ZIP Code) . . ) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAO CORPORATION
B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

Attn: Patricia Gagliemo-Prior

5290 Shawnee Road 11A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.GS35F4524G NRC-DR3307358T024

Alexandria VA 22312
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 074830209 FACILITY CODE X 09-26-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers -Dis extended. F' is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roeuked) N/A

13. THIS ITEM*APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. TIeS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedlya•ahoft) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lI1A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AGNIINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In payng9 office, appropriation dale, etc.)
SET FORTH IN REM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIrTY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speciy Weofmeodifon and authority) Mutual agreement of the parties
X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor - is not. Is required to sign this document and return " copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org•baed by UCF section headings, including sdldtaltioncontac sublect matter where feasible.)

Reference Task Order 24, Meta-System Support, under Delivery Order DR-33-07-358.

The purpose of this modification is to reduce the scope of work, modifying the task order statement of work and to
decrease the order ceiling by $500,000 from $5,409,571.66 to $4,909,571.66.
See following page for a summary of obligations.

Total order ceiling: $4,909,571.66 (changed)
Total order obligation: $4,908,879.00 (unchanged)
Period of Performance: 9/26/07-9/25/10 (unchanged)

Except as provided herein, a2 term and aniltdons of the dcurmerit referenced Iten BA or IA, a heretofore duged. rernaft unchanged and In ful force and effect.

IOA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONUACTING OFFICER (ergm or prInt

WrA)CIA j1Fi6-U 0kd' RA ORHeriberto Colon

Q9. e80A _A-C'r3 IMAIY'IrfRE.. Contracting Officer

gn) BY(Signature of Corntracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITON NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pmscdbed by GSA - FAR M48 CFR) 53.243



NRC-DR-33-07-358 T024
Modification No. 019
Page 2 of 3

Reference Task Order 24, Meta-System Support, under Delivery Order DR-33-07-358.

The purpose of this modification is to reduce the scope of work, modifying the task order statement of work and to
decrease the order ceiling by $500,000 from $5,409,571.66 to $4,909,571.66. Accordingly, the following sections of
the statement of work are hereby removed:

Section D.1 entitled: "OPERATIONAL READINESS REVIEW SUPPORT AND PREPARATION" in its entirety.

Section D.2. entitled: "PROJECT MANAGEMENT PLAN" in its entirety.

Section D.4. entitled: "CONCEPT OF OPERATIONS (CONOPS)" in its entirety.

Section D.8. entitled: "IT CONTINGENCY PLAN" in its entirety.

Section D.10. entitled: "SERVICE LEVEL MODEL DEVELOPMENT" in its entirety.

Section D.13. entitled: "JAD REQUIREMENTS COLLECTION AND RATIONAL REPOSITORY SUPPORT" in
its entirety.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY07 Obligation
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation
Mod 3 FY08 Obligation
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation
Mod 5 FY09 Obligation
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation
Mod 7 FY09 Obligation
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation
Mod 9 FY09 Obligation
Mod 10 FY09 Obligation
Mod 11 FY09 Obligation
Mod 13 FY09 Obligation
Mod 14 FY10 Obligation
Mod 15 FY10 Obligation
Mod 16 FY10 Obligation
Mod 17 FY10 Obligation
Mod 18 FY10 Obligation

Total NRC Obliqations

$1,511,652.00
$503,000.00
$131,000.00
$273,787.00
$200,000.00

$86,000.00
$200,000.00

$50,000.00
$88,000.00
$22,900.00

$450,000.00
$50,000.00.

$340,540.00
$100,000.00
$300,000.00
$400,000.00

$65,000.00
$137,000.00

$4,908,879.00

Summary - Total Obligations by Job Code Number:

.-.J1226 $2,691,827.00



NRC-DR-33-07-358 T024
Modification No. 019
Page 3 of 3

J1262 $511,400.00
J1284 $447,090.00
J1286 $3,000.00
J1290 $111,562.00
J1291 $..4 '.50,000.00.....
J7034 $343,000.00
N7157 $86,000.00
N7422 $265,000.00

Total $4,908,879.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.


